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20.7 Criminal code and other federal statute charges adjudicated in juvenile courts', 1977-82 

Province or 
territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Total 

1977 

1,391 

1,722 
1,169 

28,359 
23,050 
10,792 
1,681 

10,806 

215 

79,185 

1978 

1,690 

1,752 
1,245 

27,581 
21,834 
10,367 
1,875 

10,338 

212 

76,894 

1979 

2,295 
97 

1,961 
1,645 

12,839 
22,044 

9,869 
1,567 
8,492 

157 

60,966 

1980 

2,553 
175 

1,796 
1,703 

16,967 
22,154 
10,274 
2,167 
7,718 

11,506 
145 
460 

77,618 

1981 

3,057 
236 

1,586 
1,552 

25,074 
23,922 
12,312 
2,794 
9,162 

13,460 
251 
542 

93,948 

1982 

2,424 
181 

1,742 
1,536 

27,713 
22,885 
11,574 
2,440 
8,852 

13,638 
212 
486 

93,683 

•includes all federal statute charges adjudicated, regardless of court decision. A small percentage of charges against adults (approx­
imately 1% of the total in each year) are included. 

20.8 Number of charges of delinquency adjudicated, by type of charge^ 

Type of charge 

Criminal code offences 
Offensive weapons 
Sexual offences 
Disorderly conduct 
Murder 
Attempted murder 
Manslaughter 
Assaults 
Theft over $200 
Theft under $200 
Motor vehicle 
Theft (amount unspecified) 
Robbery 
Break and enter 
Possession of stolen goods 
Forgery and similar crimes 
Fraud 
Mischief 
Arson 
Other criminal code offences 

Other federal statute offences 

Total 

1977^ 

74,897 
694 
374 
734 

16 
12 
4 

1,813 
5,207 

13,501 
1,609 
4,989 
1,218 

23,622 
7,816 

974 
518 

6,676 
430 

4,690 
4,288 

79,185 

1978^ 

72,032 
755 
406 
706 

16 
21 

9 
1,884 
6,282 

15,045 
1,448 
1,754 
1,261 

23,803 
5,624 
1,147 

423 
6,112 

343 
4,993 
4,862 

76,894 

1979' 

57,497 
802 
433 
539 

16 
37 
2 

1,784 
4,889 

12,093 
1,263 

779 
1,234 

19,156 
3,950 

960 
287 

5,233 
330 

3,710 
3,469 

60,966 

1980 

72,961 
919 
473 
604 

17 
21 
7 

2,186 
6,118 

13,217 
1,452 
1,212 
1,418 

25,376 
5,435 
1,365 

363 
6,641 

437 
5,700 
4,657 

77,618 

1981 

89,376 
1,341 

502 
661 

15 
20 

3 
2,368 
7,467 

16,159 
1,543 
1,845 
1,665 

32,254 
7,026 
1,352 

470 
7,476 

369 
6,840 
4,572 

93,948 

1982 

89,349 
1,456 

495 
618 

16 
32 
11 

2,589 
7,159 

16,471 
1,322 
2,494 
1,702 

29,305 
9,673 
1,539 

473 
6,959 

389 
6,646 
4,334 

93,683 

'Includes charges adjudicated which related to criminal code and federal statute offences. Charges against adults adjudicated under 
the Juvenile Delinquents Act are included. 

^The 1977 and 1978 totals exclude PEl, BC and NWT. 
'The 1979 total excludes BC and NWT. 


