20.7 Criminal code and other federal statute charges adjudicated in juvenile courts1, 1977-82

Province or territory	1977	1978	1979	1980	1981	1982
Newfoundland	1,391	1,690	2,295	2,553	3,057	2,424
Prince Edward Island	2.22	2.22	97	175	236	181
Nova Scotia	1,722	1,752	1,961	1,796	1,586	1,742
New Brunswick	1,169	1,245	1,645	1,703	1,552	1,536
Quebec	28,359	27,581	12,839	16,967	25,074	27,713
Ontario	23,050	21,834	22,044	22,154	23,922	22,885
Manitoba	10.792	10,367	9,869	10,274	12,312	11,574
Saskatchewan	1,681	1.875	1,567	2,167	2,794	2,440
Alberta	10,806	10,338	8,492	7,718	9,162	8,852
British Columbia	10,000	1.44	947	11,506	13,460	13,638
Yukon	215	212	157	145	251	212
Northwest Territories				460	542	486
Northwest Territories	Ú-A	9.6	3-4	400	342	400
Total	79,185	76,894	60,966	77,618	93,948	93,683

¹Includes all federal statute charges adjudicated, regardless of court decision. A small percentage of charges against adults (approximately 1% of the total in each year) are included.

20.8 Number of charges of delinquency adjudicated, by type of charge¹

Type of charge	19772	19782	1979 ³	1980	1981	1982
Criminal code offences	74,897	72.032	57,497	72,961	89,376	89,349
Offensive weapons	694	755	802	919	1,341	1,456
Sexual offences	374	406	433	473	502	495
Disorderly conduct	734	706	539	604	661	618
Murder	16	16	16	17	15	16
Attempted murder	12	21	37	21	20	32
Manslaughter	4	9	2	7	3	11
Assaults	1,813	1,884	1,784	2,186	2,368	2,589
Theft over \$200	5,207	6,282	4,889	6,118	7,467	7,159
Theft under \$200	13,501	15,045	12,093	13,217	16,159	16,471
Motor vehicle	1,609	1,448	1,263	1,452	1,543	1,322
Theft (amount unspecified)	4,989	1,754	779	1,212	1,845	2,494
Robbery	1,218	1,261	1,234	1,418	1,665	1,702
Break and enter	23,622	23,803	19,156	25,376	32,254	29,305
Possession of stolen goods	7,816	5,624	3,950	5,435	7,026	9,673
Forgery and similar crimes	974	1,147	960	1,365	1,352	1,539
Fraud	518	423	287	363	470	473
Mischief	6,676	6.112	5,233	6,641	7,476	6,959
Arson	430	343	330	437	369	389
Other criminal code offences	4,690	4,993	3,710	5,700	6,840	6,646
Other federal statute offences	4,288	4,862	3,469	4,657	4,572	4,334
Other rederal statute offences	4,288	4,802	3,409	4,037	4,372	4,334
Total	79,185	76,894	60,966	77,618	93,948	93,683

¹Includes charges adjudicated which related to criminal code and federal statute offences. Charges against adults adjudicated under the Juvenile Delinquents Act are included.

²The 1977 and 1978 totals exclude PEI, BC and NWT.

³The 1979 total excludes BC and NWT.